

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

September 17, 2018 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

August 27, 2018

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

18-0251

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Police Traffic Services Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0252

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2017 Tactical Team Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0253

Acceptance of a Grant from New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2017 Explosive Detection Canine Team Grant Program (Development) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 18-0254

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Canal Corporation for the New York State Canal Corporation Marine Patrol Matching Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, October 22, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.